
ABK84200.1
CP000485.1:945947-952190                              
Bacillus thuringiensis str. Al Hakam                  

  ?  SSP160 HerA-FtsK Colicin-DNase* SUKH-SMI1 Sugar_tr

AEA42341.1
CP002542.1:352415-354858                              
Fluviicola taffensis DSM 16823                        

  ?  SUKH_6 WHH*   ?    ?  

AEH08867.1
CP002801.1:1630807-1635176                            
Candidatus Protofrankia datiscae                      

  ?    ?  WHH SMI1_KNR4* SseB SseB Subtilisin

AFK05704.1
CP002964.1:30522-49327                                
Emticicia oligotrophica DSM 17448                     

HTH_Tnp_IS1 DDE_Tnp_IS1 SUKH_6 FN3 SprB WHH*   ?  SprB SprB SprB SprB SprB SprB SprB SprB SprB SprB SprB SprB SprB SprB SprB SprB SprB SprB BiPBP_C

AIU77405.1
CP009684.1:2704059-2715421                            
Bacillus subtilis                                     

Condensation AMP-binding LXG PT-COG5412 Colicin-DNase* Imm-SUKH-SMI1   ?  

ANC79467.1
CP015378.1:3745269-3753825                            
Fictibacillus phosphorivorans                         

SUKH_6 PDDEXK_4 NTF2-EC Trypsin ADH_N ADH_zinc_N WHH*

ATP40173.1
CP024123.1:1890503-1895319                            
Solibacillus sp. R5-41                                

  ?  PT-TG Colicin-DNase* Imm37 SUKH_5 Phage_GPD Phage_base_V

AVX11181.1
CP024794.1:2703117-2706740                            
Bacillus sp. Y-01                                     

Ntox15 Imm37 Imm36 Colicin-DNase* Endonuclea_NS_2

AWW27730.1
CP030040.1:3122773-3128141                            
Acetobacterium sp. KB-1                               

  ?  HerA-FtsK Colicin-DNase* Imm-SUKH-SMI1   ?  

AYP91778.1
CP033338.1:3578007-3581459                            
Salmonella enterica subsp. enterica serovar Anatum    

  ?  Imm-SUKH-SMI1 RHS Tox-WHH*   ?  Tlde1

AZC91320.1
CP027740.1:5535172-5544393                            
Pseudomonas chlororaphis subsp. piscium               

Phage_GPD VgrG DUF2345 DUF4123 DUF6531 RHS_repeat RHS RHS_repeat RHS WHH*   ?    ?  

AZF18678.1
CP027729.1:5679655-5681520                            
Pseudomonas sp. R3-18-08                              

  ?  RHS Tox-WHH*   ?    ?  

AZZ92956.1
CP034836.1:4042173-4065927                            
Hahella sp. KA22                                      

He_PIG IG Beta-Roll Beta-Roll RHS_repeat RHS_repeat RHS RHS_repeat RHS HINT Tox-WHH* LamininG LamininG Big_5 IG IG FN3 IG ASH-Ig TGase SUKH_6

CAH2461697.1
CAKMRX030000044.1:48821-51621                         
Bacillus mycoides KBAB4                               

DUF3958 WXG WXG PT-COG5412 Colicin-DNase* SUKH-SMI1 Tox-HNH-EHHH

CAI6299865.1
OX419652.1:2667749-2671328                            
Bacillus subtilis                                     

  ?  LXG LXG Colicin-DNase* Imm-SUKH-SMI1 Imm-SUKH-SMI1

CCP05009.1
CAPD01000033.1:48-1084                                
Erwinia amylovora Ea644                               

  ?    ?  WHH*   ?  

CDA47015.1
FR879544.1:34611-40995                                
Dialister sp. CAG:486                                 

  ?  HerA-FtsK Colicin-DNase* SMI1_KNR4 Deaminase

CDN42978.1
CBRA020000060.1:3089-6882                             
Paenibacillus sp. P22                                 

G3P_antiterm Imm37 Colicin-DNase*   ?    ?  

CWT55315.1
FFCP01000069.1:38-2549                                
Neisseria meningitidis                                

  ?  SUKH-SMI1 Colicin-DNase*

DAJ25989.1
BK038634.1:17468-19250                                
Caudoviricetes sp.                                    

RHS*   ?  SUKH_6

EAP2446345.1
AADDXM010000025.1:41727-46547                         
Salmonella enterica subsp. enterica serovar Cerro     

  ?  RHS_repeat RHS Colicin-DNase* SymE_toxin RHS_repeat RHS RHS Tox-HNH-EHHH

EAQ80293.1
CH672376.1:1829936-1834494                            
Blastopirellula marina DSM 3645                       

Glu_synthase   ?  Tox-WHH* SUKH_6   ?  

EAX4565531.1
AAEEXH010000010.1:214975-217135                       
Salmonella enterica                                   

  ?  SUKH-SMI1 RHS Tox-WHH*

EBQ0599277.1
AAGNTJ010000006.1:213006-217655                       
Salmonella enterica subsp. enterica                   

  ?  SUKH-SMI1 RHS_repeat RHS_repeat RHS Tox-WHH* SymE_toxin   ?  

EBS6033224.1
AAGWAG010000002.1:360849-363709                       
Salmonella enterica subsp. enterica serovar Telelkebir

RHS Colicin-DNase SMI1_KNR4 RHS WHH*

ECG2130743.1
AAINQO010000044.1:1-1853                              
Salmonella enterica subsp. enterica serovar Chester   

SMI1_KNR4 RHS WHH*

EDN6948996.1
AANCJL010000015.1:1-1046                              
Salmonella enterica                                   

Colicin-DNase* SUKH-SMI1   ?  

EDZ62847.1
DS995286.1:1080246-1082881                            
Sulfurimonas gotlandica GD1                           

Colicin-DNase* SMI1_KNR4 VWA unk2-VZa WXG   ?  

EEK56997.1
CM000716.1:1651114-1655039                            
Bacillus cereus BGSC 6E1                              

  ?  Amidohydro_1 PT-COG5412 Colicin-DNase* SUKH-SMI1   ?  

EEL72163.1
CM000737.1:835048-839553                              
Bacillus mycoides                                     

Colicin-DNase* SUKH-SMI1 Tox-HNH-EHHH SBP_bac_5 OCD_Mu_crystall

EEL87152.1
CM000740.1:2913229-2917258                            
Bacillus cereus AH1272                                

  ?  Imm-SUKH-SMI1 Colicin-DNase* Rce1-like Erythro_esteras

EEL9958281.1
AAQHQD010000042.1:1-1245                              
Salmonella enterica subsp. enterica serovar Aba       

RHS Tox-WHH* SMI1_KNR4 SymE_toxin

EEU8792749.1
AARKJW010000017.1:55343-57499                         
Salmonella enterica                                   

  ?  SUKH-SMI1 RHS Tox-WHH*

EFH5161308.1
AASWCS010000030.1:30-1532                             
Escherichia coli                                      

SMI1_KNR4 RHS Tox-WHH*

EGD4403270.1
AAVRKQ010000144.1:78-1133                             
Escherichia coli                                      

SMI1_KNR4 RHS Tox-WHH*

EGR0247214.1
AAXNEF010000022.1:29681-36313                         
Vibrio parahaemolyticus                               

HTH SUKH_6 Colicin-DNase* HerA   ?  

EIB8256296.1
ABCITD010000013.1:129263-131670                       
Salmonella enterica                                   

RHS Tox-ParBL1 SMI1_KNR4 RHS WHH*

EIQ2375152.1
ABEGBO010000002.1:347024-351793                       
Listeria monocytogenes                                

  ?  SseB SseB_C WHH* SMI1_KNR4 GAD-like T6SS_Tdi1_C

EJN5310579.1
ABHHOY010000079.1:1-1812                              
Escherichia coli                                      

DDE_Tnp_1_assoc SMI1_KNR4 RHS Tox-WHH*

EOP53935.1
KB976712.1:2666130-2671448                            
Bacillus cereus VDM053                                

  ?  Imm-SUKH-SMI1 Colicin-DNase* Rce1-like Erythro_esteras

EOP60640.1
KB976711.1:21593-26974                                
Bacillus cereus VDM053                                

  ?  Imm-PA2201 Colicin-DNase* Imm37 Endonuclea_NS_2

GAE94754.1
BAVS01000030.1:20763-23799                            
Gracilibacillus boraciitolerans JCM 21714             

  ?  SUKH_6 WHH*   ?  YolD

GFI24837.1
BLMC01000361.1:150-1172                               
Lachnospiraceae bacterium                             

RHS Colicin-DNase*

GGL28465.1
BMLD01000007.1:60769-67710                            
Caulobacter rhizosphaerae                             

PrePAARTM PAAR_motif DUF6531 RHS RHS_repeat RHS RHS_repeat RHS_repeat RHS Tox-LHH SUKH-SMI1 RHS Tox-WHH*   ?    ?  

GIJ96077.1
BOPK01000005.1:54379-56746                            
Capnocytophaga stomatis                               

Tox-SHH Imm55 WHH* SMI1_KNR4   ?  

HAT4005370.1
DACSYD010000030.1:1-2520                              
Elizabethkingia anophelis                             

Colicin-DNase* SUKH_6 His_kinase

HBB9961193.1
DADWXM010000017.1:4308-13209                          
Vibrio parahaemolyticus                               

YoeB_toxin   ?  SPVB BetaPropeller RHS RHS RHS WHH*   ?    ?  

HBI03183.1
DNVG01000074.1:15818-21262                            
Paenibacillaceae bacterium                            

PP-binding Condensation DUF4272 RHS WHH*   ?  RHS

HBJ38656.1
DNWZ01000787.1:1-3864                                 
Planctomycetaceae bacterium                           

  ?  Radical_SAM RHS Tox-WHH* betasand-type2r   ?  

HBW2538332.1
DAGKPP010000082.1:14541-19305                         
Salmonella enterica                                   

  ?  Imm-SUKH-SMI1 RHS_repeat RHS_repeat RHS RHS_repeat RHS_repeat RHS_repeat RHS Tox-WHH*

HCQ54926.1
DQFO01000006.1:61580-66938                            
Clostridiales bacterium                               

SidE Acetyltransf_9 Acetyltransf_17 SCP2_2 Colicin-DNase* DUF1287 His_Phos_1

HCX22665.1
DPOC01000304.1:209-5102                               
Cytophagales bacterium                                

  ?  DUF5686 LamininG RHS RHS Tox-WHH*

HIE00919.1
DTYQ01000818.1:448-1573                               
Thiotrichaceae bacterium                              

SUKH_6 Colicin-DNase*

KPF67287.1
LJHX01000129.1:856-4915                               
alpha proteobacterium AAP81b                          

Nitroreductase-like WHH*   ?  DUF1810 ThiS ThiG

KRD91851.1
LMJR01000001.1:2033720-2036680                        
Bacillus sp. Root147                                  

Imm-ank   ?  Imm-SUKH-SMI1 SUKH_6 Colicin-DNase*

KUM83259.1
KQ948153.1:280177-286361                              
Streptomyces pseudovenezuelae                         

SUKH-3 XOO_2897-deam SUKH-4   ?  DEAM-CxE WHH SUKH-SMI1*

KUN22288.1
KQ948360.1:379539-386033                              
Streptomyces corchorusii                              

SUKH-3 Tox-Deam-CxE Imm35 XOO_2897-deam SUKH-4 WHH Imm-SUKH-SMI1*   ?  

KXX93798.1
LOMT01000106.1:46521-50871                            
Bacillus cereus                                       

SUKH-SMI1 PT-COG5412 Colicin-DNase* Amidohydro_1 Acetylase NTF2-EC

KYF87627.1
JEMC01002438.1:1-8734                                 
Sorangium cellulosum                                  

Tox-WHH* ENOYCOADEHYD Ferritin

KZD88701.1
LJZV01000026.1:150085-153346                          
Bacillus subtilis                                     

SUKH-SMI1 Imm-SUKH-SMI1 LXG Colicin-DNase* WXG   ?  

KZD91847.1
LJZV01000012.1:440231-443492                          
Bacillus subtilis                                     

  ?  WXG LXG Colicin-DNase* Imm-SUKH-SMI1 SUKH-SMI1

KZZ41886.1
LWGC01001792.1:218-1860                               
Thalassolituus sp. HI0120                             

RHS WHH*   ?  

KZZ42846.1
LWGC01001652.1:29765-32880                            
Thalassolituus sp. HI0120                             

MetJArc-HTH   ?  RHS WHH* SUKH_6   ?  

MBA3464997.1
JACCRC010000513.1:15585-17900                         
Deltaproteobacteria bacterium                         

  ?  SUKH_6 WHH*

MBA3926058.1
JABJVM010000005.1:140601-143492                       
Listeria rustica                                      

SMI1_KNR4 Imm-SUKH-SMI1 Tox-WHH*   ?  DUF3130

MBC1211971.1
JAAROT010000007.1:75480-79576                         
Listeria booriae                                      

Calcineurin CNP_C_terminal Imm37 WXG Colicin-DNase* WXG   ?  

MBC8054717.1
JACMJM010000063.1:13292-20519                         
Sphingobacteriaceae bacterium                         

  ?  Y1_Tnp WHH*   ?  Nop52

MBE6615262.1
SVSN01000036.1:10233-16062                            
Oscillospiraceae bacterium                            

  ?  HerA Colicin-DNase* SUKH_6 IstB_IS21

MBE8233302.1
JAAOIO010000265.1:20357-23104                         
Endozoicomonadaceae bacterium                         

Sel1 Imm37 WHH*   ?    ?  

MBF1603692.1
JABZWN010000030.1:4663-10173                          
Prevotella sp.                                        

DUF2345 SUKH-SMI1 Tox-WHH*   ?  DUF4280 HINT

MBF5006795.1
JADKYZ010000009.1:177496-184722                       
Diaphorobacter caeni                                  

  ?    ?  RHS Colicin-DNase*   ?  PAAR_motif DUF6531 RHS RHS RHS RHS_repeat RHS

MBI0387449.1
JAEEBP010000003.1:436024-440486                       
Thermoactinomyces sp. CICC 24227                      

YezG-like   ?  WHH* NTP_transf_3 EamA EamA

MBI1303339.1
WGMP01000018.1:1-4644                                 
Phycisphaera sp.                                      

RHS   ?  RHS HINT WHH* AbiEii DUF6088

MBI9013199.1
JAEIOD010000013.1:29059-36701                         
Clostridiales bacterium                               

  ?  HerA Colicin-DNase* SUKH_6 AbiEii

MBI9056973.1
JAEINT010000002.1:425537-432147                       
Labilibaculum sp.                                     

  ?    ?  Tox-WHH* URI DUF4357 HsdM_N N6_Mtase

MBI9109965.1
JAEINN010000002.1:47217-54779                         
Maridesulfovibrio ferrireducens                       

  ?  HerA-FtsK Colicin-DNase* Imm37 Ion_trans Castor_Poll_mid

MBJ8079162.1
JAEHBO010000119.1:1-1687                              
Bacillus cereus group sp. N12                         

PT-COG5412 WHH* SUKH_6   ?  

MBJ9968581.1
JADVOB010000025.1:92789-94730                         
Burkholderia seminalis                                

Endonuclea_NS_2   ?  Colicin-DNase* SMI1_KNR4 SHH

MBK6687701.1
JADJBV010000001.1:6129683-6136076                     
Deltaproteobacteria bacterium                         

ArsR-HTH SMI1_KNR4 RHS WHH* Phage_int_SAM_1 Phage_integrase CHC2 Toprim_2

MBK7078175.1
JADJFN010000034.1:546690-552549                       
Myxococcales bacterium                                

  ?    ?  WHH* SUKH_6   ?  

MBK7848201.1
JADJNV010000015.1:67731-74877                         
Zoogloea sp.                                          

FGS SMI1_KNR4 MPTase-PVC WHH* MPTase-PVC Ntox4

MBK9260026.1
JADJXL010000004.1:247662-254198                       
Polyangiaceae bacterium                               

  ?  SUKH_6 Imm-SUKH-SMI1 WHH* Colicin-DNase   ?  

MBL3838310.1
RKSU01000324.1:1-1572                                 
Pseudomonas syringae pv. theae                        

RHS WHH* SMI1_KNR4

MBL7798022.1
JAEUUV010000245.1:1-4415                              
Saprospiraceae bacterium                              

DUF6531 RHS RHS RHS_repeat RHS RHS WHH*   ?    ?  

MBL8918240.1
JAEUJQ010000013.1:163-7381                            
Myxococcaceae bacterium                               

  ?  RHS* Phage_int_SAM_4 Phage_integrase CHC2 DNAG_N Toprim_2

MBM3104053.1
JADBHI010000001.1:660818-681504                       
Pseudomonas arcuscaelestis                            

TPS FilH FilH FilH FilH FilH FilH FilH FilH FilH FilH FilH FilH FilH FilH FilH FilH FilH Fil_haemagg_2 DUF637N DUF637 DUF6862 PT-TG DUF6883 DUF4926 Colicin-DNase* Imm28 Imm36

MBM7127747.1
JADIKE010000039.1:463913-468940                       
Dyella flava                                          

LysM Tox-Arc   ?  WHH* SUKH_6 ART-EvpP

MBN1206993.1
JAFGNZ010000183.1:14686-16595                         
Myxococcaceae bacterium                               

Acetylase SMI1_KNR4 Tox-WHH* Colicin-DNase SMI1_KNR4

MBN1698940.1
JAFGHO010000091.1:5891-7468                           
Spirochaetales bacterium                              

PDDEXK_3 Imm-SUKH-SMI1 Colicin-DNase*

MBO0358829.1
JAFLQZ010000007.1:156927-159951                       
Hymenobacter telluris                                 

  ?  TssD WHH* SUKH-SMI1 DSBH

MBO0867007.1
JAFMQQ010000004.1:15699-20294                         
Micromonosporaceae bacterium                          

WHH SMI1_KNR4 SUKH-3 WHH SMI1_KNR4* SseB SseB YbaB_DNA_bd

MBO5097879.1
JAGAQT010000110.1:19080-21487                         
Agathobacter sp.                                      

  ?  DUF4272 WHH*   ?  Tox-SHH

MBO5738951.1
JAGBXP010000039.1:184-3157                            
bacterium Bacteria.                                   

Synaptojanin Colicin-DNase*   ?    ?  

MBO6604060.1
JAEPPQ010000032.1:40618-44558                         
Roseicyclus sp.                                       

RHS Tox-REase-4   ?  RHS Tox-WHH*   ?  RHS Ntox45

MBO9771830.1
JAGHXU010000020.1:122281-126315                       
Xanthomonas axonopodis pv. begoniae                   

MSHN1-2   ?  -* DUF4124 Rce1-like

MBP5525691.1
JAGCVF010000035.1:109711-113863                       
Paludibacteraceae bacterium                           

Imm37 Imm37 Imm37   ?  WHH* Imm37 Imm37 SUKH_5

MBP8893239.1
JAGPHA010000093.1:5237-11101                          
Saprospiraceae bacterium                              

  ?  HerA Colicin-DNase* Imm-SUKH-SMI1 Methyltransf_23

MBQ0139033.1
JAGHSJ010000178.1:148-8441                            
Candidatus Kurthia equi                               

  ?  Flot Band-7 Colicin-DNase* LRR LRR LRR Bact_surface_Ig-like FN3 HTH DSBH

MBQ2187377.1
JAFPEB010000023.1:2626-9727                           
Bacteroidales bacterium                               

Proteasome SUKH-SMI1 Colicin-DNase* TrwB_AAD_bind   ?  

MBQ5338929.1
JAGDAP010000165.1:1-4797                              
Oscillospiraceae bacterium                            

FBPase_2 UvsW-A18 Colicin-DNase* Imm-SUKH-SMI1 Glyco_hydro_30

MBQ7086585.1
JAFRZR010000173.1:3989-5334                           
Clostridia bacterium                                  

  ?  SUKH_6 Colicin-DNase*

MBR0531417.1
JAFROA010000101.1:240-4535                            
Bacteroidales bacterium                               

Glyco_hydro_43 Alpha_L_fucos Fucosidase_C Tox-WHH*   ?    ?  

MBR4195391.1
JAFYBQ010000009.1:33973-41221                         
Synergistaceae bacterium                              

NTP_transferase Hexapep Hexapep Pribosyltran_N Pribosyl_synth Colicin-DNase* DctM NMT1_3

MBR4743132.1
JAFZNP010000054.1:9500-16579                          
Oscillospiraceae bacterium                            

  ?  Band_7_1 WHH* HerA-FtsK HerA   ?  

MBR5078395.1
JAFZAB010000090.1:7583-14579                          
Victivallales bacterium                               

ZnR   ?  WHH* HerA HSP70

MBR5337764.1
JAFZQH010000027.1:137566-142837                       
Lachnospiraceae bacterium                             

DNA-glycosylase Ldh_1_N Ldh_1_C Tox-WHH*   ?  RVT_1

MBR5602079.1
JAFYVZ010000392.1:1-2101                              
Clostridia bacterium                                  

Imm-SUKH-SMI1 Tektin Colicin-DNase*   ?    ?  

MBR9924975.1
JAAEZE010000006.1:148-5380                            
Gammaproteobacteria bacterium                         

Imm37 Colicin-DNase* HerA   ?  

MBS0271759.1
JAFECQ010000013.1:1-6957                              
Proteobacteria bacterium                              

CDI_toxin_EC869_like CdiI DUF637N DUF637 Colicin-DNase* SMI1_KNR4 Peptidase_S9 Beta-Prop BetaPropeller

MBS1656289.1
JAFDYL010000861.1:1-1276                              
Bacteroidetes bacterium                               

RHS WHH* Imm-SUKH-SMI1

MBS1791714.1
JAFDVI010000051.1:292-7279                            
Acidobacteria bacterium                               

  ?  RHS RHS Colicin-DNase* SMI1_KNR4   ?  

MBS4879925.1
JAGZNC010000024.1:1634-12655                          
Bacillota bacterium                                   

  ?  HerA Colicin-DNase* Imm-SUKH-SMI1 DUF3783 SLH

MBS5545809.1
JAGZCX010000026.1:1-6091                              
Lachnospiraceae bacterium                             

  ?  Imm-SUKH-SMI1 Colicin-DNase* HerA   ?  

MBS6536032.1
JAGZZN010000002.1:20152-23719                         
Streptococcus parasanguinis                           

  ?  SUKH-SMI1 WHH* GAD-like T6SS_Tdi1_C GIY-YIG UVR UvrC_RNaseH_dom HhH

MBS6943237.1
JAGZTB010000068.1:2746-8539                           
Clostridiales bacterium                               

  ?  DUF4272 RHS RHS Colicin-DNase*

MBU3174297.1
JAHLDQ010000034.1:23316-32922                         
Clostridium estertheticum                             

Imm37   ?  RHS RHS RHS_repeat RHS_repeat RHS RHS RHS Colicin-DNase*

MBV8744512.1
JAFAOH010000279.1:186-2422                            
Xanthobacteraceae bacterium                           

Tox-WHH* NHase_beta_N NHase_beta_C NHase_beta_N

MBV8859489.1
JAFAVK010000121.1:2044-19971                          
Acidobacteriota bacterium                             

pAdhesive_15 IG IG ZU5 ZU5 Big_5 ZU5 Big_5 DUF6531 RHS RHS_repeat RHS RHS RHS_repeat RHS_repeat RHS ANTHRAXPAG-N RHS Ntox30   ?  Colicin-DNase*   ?    ?  

MBV9927303.1
JAFAZX010000064.1:171629-180251                       
Acidobacteriota bacterium                             

PVC-AAA   ?  Metallopeptidase Colicin-DNase* SUKH_6 Methyltransf_25

MBX7215664.1
JAIBAR010000002.1:243729-248611                       
Candidatus Kapaibacterium sp.                         

RHS SMI1_KNR4 RHS Tox-WHH*   ?  RHS YkuD

MBX9592501.1
JAIEQJ010000101.1:28437-32737                         
Hyphomonadaceae bacterium                             

TPR SMI1_KNR4 Colicin-DNase* SMI1_KNR4 Colicin-DNase

MBY0349159.1
JAIEPL010000324.1:3486-7363                           
Hydrotalea flava                                      

WHH SMI1_KNR4 WHH* SUKH_6 WHH* cHTH Imm11

MBZ4671354.1
JAIHAL010000008.1:201882-205162                       
Oscillospiraceae bacterium                            

RecR_C Toprim_4 RecR_ZnF RecR_HhH Imm37 WHH* HerA   ?  

MCB0115334.1
JAGRCM010000777.1:214-7115                            
Caldilineaceae bacterium                              

  ?  SUKH-SMI1 Colicin-DNase* MPTase-PVC wHTH-4stranded TPR

MCB9235676.1
JACJYV010000009.1:231321-237397                       
Bacteroidia bacterium                                 

OmpA-beta-barrel PLUG CarbopepD_reg_2 SMI1_KNR4 WHH*   ?  MPTase-PVC

MCC6528136.1
JADLAB010000657.1:359-5748                            
Polyangiaceae bacterium                               

SMI1_KNR4 DUF6531 RHS_repeat RHS_repeat RHS_repeat RHS RHS Tox-WHH*   ?    ?  

MCC8046450.1
JAJBVE010000170.1:13566-21287                         
Clostridiales bacterium                               

TerB Imm37 Colicin-DNase* HerA-FtsK   ?  

MCD4645034.1
LLZX01000139.1:1-3201                                 
Bacillus mycoides                                     

Colicin-DNase* SUKH-SMI1 SMI1_KNR4

MCF6253008.1
JAKIUK010000099.1:151-2179                            
Methylococcaceae bacterium                            

WHH* SUKH_6 R2K

MCF7982593.1
JAIPFG010000212.1:1-3473                              
Pseudomonadales bacterium                             

RHS Tox-WHH* SUKH-SMI1 RHS ColE7

MCH2229208.1
JAKVAR010000006.1:14786-22626                         
Crocinitomicaceae bacterium                           

  ?  LINKER WHH* Imm-SUKH-SMI1 Methyltransf_31

MCH3943927.1
JAKVON010000017.1:23026-30361                         
Atopobiaceae bacterium                                

  ?  Imm37 WHH* HerA-FtsK HerA Phycobilisome Dynamin_N TOPRIM

MCI0357229.1
JAKEHX010000049.1:15729-22166                         
Planctomycetaceae bacterium                           

AP_endonuc_2 SMI1_KNR4 Ank_2 RHS RHS RHS Colicin-DNase*   ?  GDSL

MCI6648804.1
JALFTK010000056.1:1664-9156                           
Lachnospiraceae bacterium                             

Dynamin_N AAA_13 Forkhead_N HerA-FtsK WHH* Imm37 DUF1232

MCI7743183.1
JALFVN010000077.1:39406-42851                         
Clostridiales bacterium                               

DUF5082 DUF5344 WXG WHH* SMI1_KNR4 EsaC

MCI8314199.1
JAAVXW010000029.1:160-3689                            
Lachnospiraceae bacterium                             

WHH* FliG_C LRR SMI1_KNR4

MCI8380821.1
JAAVZM010000008.1:15798-19648                         
Lachnospiraceae bacterium                             

SHS2 MerR-HTH MatE MatE WHH*   ?  DUF2589

MCI8921837.1
JAAWII010000024.1:2768-12007                          
Acutalibacter sp.                                     

CarboxypepD-reg-IG SUKH_6 iSTAND4-C1 WHH*   ?  GTPase FTA4

MCL1791910.1
WRJI01000090.1:135-2331                               
Peptococcaceae bacterium                              

  ?    ?  Tox-WHH* SUKH_6   ?  

MCL1853170.1
WRHI01000055.1:20422-21880                            
Peptococcaceae bacterium                              

  ?  SUKH_6 WHH*

MCL2724868.1
WQYX01000041.1:19975-28080                            
Polyangiaceae bacterium                               

Rv2525c_GlyHyd-like SUKH-SMI1 DUF6531 RHS RHS RHS WHH*   ?    ?  

MCL2840538.1
WRAH01000014.1:1-1603                                 
Defluviitaleaceae bacterium                           

  ?  Tox-WHH*   ?  DUF2589

MCM1234534.1
JAMPFL010000237.1:2742-6924                           
Ruminococcus flavefaciens                             

  ?  SUKH-SMI1 Colicin-DNase*   ?  HerA

MCQ5039400.1
JANGAZ010000021.1:1-4081                              
Bacteroides fragilis                                  

DUF6531 RHS RHS_repeat RHS_repeat RHS_repeat SUKH-SMI1 SMI1_KNR4 WHH*

MCR4555439.1
JAIKXU010000018.1:3517-6149                           
Alphaproteobacteria bacterium                         

TM-Conf-3H-effector   ?  WHH*

MCR5438541.1
JAILKR010000050.1:1-3800                              
Selenomonas sp.                                       

RHS RHS_repeat RHS_repeat RHS Imm-SUKH-SMI1 RHS WHH*

MTQ82649.1
WMZX01000083.1:1-3015                                 
Ruthenibacterium lactatiformans                       

  ?  SMI1_KNR4 Tox-WHH*   ?  MPtase

NCD09340.1
RZYP01000045.1:566-5364                               
Negativicutes bacterium                               

  ?  WHH* HerA   ?  

NCT59360.1
JAACQN010000025.1:1215-8061                           
Flavobacteriia bacterium                              

  ?    ?  Colicin-DNase* DUF3362 Radical_SAM Radical_SAM_N Peptidase_S15 PepX_C

NED78716.1
JAAGLP010000047.1:1-486                               
Streptomyces sp. SID11233                             

WHH SUKH-SMI1*

NJO18451.1
JAAUSR010000139.1:1159-3668                           
Thioploca sp.                                         

  ?  SUKH_6 WHH*   ?  PAAR_motif

NUL38300.1
JABTEE010000008.1:110-2003                            
Kosakonia sacchari                                    

RHS* SMI1_KNR4 Imm37

NUN21966.1
JABWAR010000004.1:4238-17117                          
Candidatus Jettenia caeni                             

nSTAND1 FHIPEP TPR AAA-ToxA Metallopeptidase Tox-WHH* Pvc16_N CarboxypepD_reg Phagesheath

NUP07717.1
JABFXY010000054.1:5254-23932                          
Polyangiaceae bacterium                               

Imm55   ?  SpvB BetaPropeller TcdB_toxin_midC RHS* CarboxypepD_reg VRP1 ABC_toxin_N Neuraminidase TcA_TcB_BD   ?  

NVK52505.1
JABXHX010000021.1:63127-72866                         
Flavobacteriaceae bacterium                           

  ?  SPVB RHS IG DUF6443 RHS Concanavalin-like RHS WHH*   ?    ?  

NYH90826.1
JACBZH010000001.1:3841536-3852056                     
Actinopolymorpha rutila                               

Tail-P2-I DUF6519 BactIG PASTA MPTase-PVC* SMI1_KNR4 MPTase-PVC

OAI46402.1
LSTD01000284.1:68785-71462                            
Planctomycetaceae bacterium SCGC AG-212-F19           

Sigma70_r4_2 Sigma70_r2 SUKH_6 WHH*

OBQ48588.1
LWAB01000011.1:2635427-2641141                        
Streptomyces sp. H-KF8                                

Acetylase XOO_2897-deam SUKH-4 WHH Imm-SUKH-SMI1* Tox-Deam-CxE SUKH-3

OFD91350.1
LXLX01000036.1:2316-5439                              
Bacillus mycoides                                     

SMI1_KNR4 SUKH-SMI1 Colicin-DNase* Imm-SUKH-SMI1 WHH

OFO40730.1
KV821253.1:1-2904                                     
Neisseria sp. HMSC075C10                              

Imm28 Imm28 Colicin-DNase*

OHX29944.1
LXLQ01000060.1:561760-565393                          
Bacillus mycoides                                     

Ribosomal_S4 S4 WXG PT-COG5412 Colicin-DNase* Imm-SUKH-SMI1 Imm70

OJD52394.1
MAOC01000020.1:497455-500550                          
Bacillus nitratireducens                              

DUF975 SseB Colicin-DNase*

OKJ84201.1
LIVZ01000006.1:120367-126816                          
Streptomyces sp. TSRI0107                             

  ?  XOO_2897-deam SUKH-4 Tox-Deam-CxE SUKH-3 WHH Imm-SUKH-SMI1*

OMF92706.1
MRTW01000020.1:39700-48328                            
Paenibacillus sp. FSL R7-0333                         

SBP_bac_8 Glyco_hyd_65N_2 Glyco_hydro_95_C SUKH-SMI1 TGase WHH*

OOO00703.1
LNZQ01000006.1:7353-10617                             
Epulopiscium sp. Nele67-Bin004                        

RHS SMI1_KNR4 RHS WHH*

OWW11628.1
NEOT01000004.1:105214-108616                          
Bacillus sp. MB353a                                   

SUKH_6 Imm37 WHH Colicin-DNase*   ?  

PGP55152.1
NUJG01000025.1:7-1802                                 
Bacillus thuringiensis                                

SUKH_6 NTF2-EC PT-COG5412 Colicin-DNase*

PJZ02188.1
NXEM01000006.1:10913-16521                            
Bacillus vallismortis                                 

Hsp60 SMI1_KNR4 WHH*

POZ55822.1
PGLV01000001.1:626711-634045                          
Lysinibacillus sphaericus                             

DUF4280 Phage_GPD SseC DUF6531 RHS RHS_repeat RHS RHS RHS WHH* SMI1_KNR4   ?  

PSJ42187.1
PXYI01000002.1:799963-816559                          
Sphingomonas deserti                                  

  ?    ?  RHS RHS RHS RHS RHS RHS RHS RHS RHS_repeat RHS RHS LysM Colicin-DNase* SMI1_KNR4   ?  

PSW70857.1
PYNJ01000007.1:127370-133162                          
Photobacterium kishitanii                             

  ?  Imm37 Colicin-DNase* TnpB_IS66   ?  

QCT07991.1
CP039381.1:1199750-1205298                            
Ruminococcus bovis                                    

  ?  HerA SUKH_6 DSBH Colicin-DNase*

QFT87262.1
CP045403.1:205598-210232                              
Bacillus sp. THAF10                                   

Acetylase peroxidase peroxidase RHS Colicin-DNase*   ?    ?  

QIH76147.1
CP047361.1:1394349-1399641                            
Macrococcoides canis                                  

Imm-SUKH-SMI1 Imm-SUKH-SMI1 SUKH-SMI1 SUKH-SMI1 Tox-WHH*   ?  SUKH-SMI1

QIH76154.1
CP047361.1:1402393-1409143                            
Macrococcoides canis                                  

HINT Tox-AHH Imm-SUKH-SMI1 PT-TG HINT Tox-WHH* PUA_4 Methyltrans_RNA PrmA

QXX08947.1
CP079860.1:223336-227282                              
Vibrio neptunius                                      

  ?  Ntox47 Colicin-DNase* SUKH_6 PT-TG Ribonuclease

RBL89992.1
QFFJ01000002.1:2536092-2550423                        
Chitinophaga flava                                    

FN3 IG SprB SprB SprB SprB SprB SprB SprB SprB SprB SprB SprB Por_Secre_tail FN3 Tox-Caspase WHH*   ?  AHSA1

RGG12136.1
QTWC01000020.1:12994-14354                            
Ruminococcus sp. AF26-25AA                            

Tox-SHH Imm55 Tox-WHH* SMI1_KNR4

RHP00272.1
QUDS01000106.1:1011-7039                              
Firmicutes bacterium AF36-3BH                         

GDResolvase HIN-HTH WHH* HerA TMEM65 DOC DeoR-HTH

RIU09118.1
QXCD01000013.1:99159-103961                           
Mycobacteroides abscessus                             

  ?  Imm37 Colicin-DNase* WXG   ?  

RKH74285.1
RAWP01000202.1:1-2960                                 
Corallococcus sp. AB032C                              

cHTH Colicin-DNase* DUF3108_like DUF4956

RMP33032.1
RBQJ01000021.1:15366-18436                            
Pseudomonas coronafaciens pv. atropurpurea            

RHS Tox-WHH*   ?  NADAR

RWI45694.1
SANX01000050.1:3719-8090                              
Mesorhizobium sp.                                     

  ?    ?  Tox-WHH*   ?  Terminase-LS

RZK10709.1
SEBO01000211.1:1-1962                                 
Flavobacterium sp.                                    

Colicin-DNase* Imm-SUKH-SMI1 Tox-WHH

SDT35438.1
LT629761.1:6322700-6335786                            
Pseudomonas chlororaphis                              

  ?    ?  FilH FilH FilH Fil_haemagg_2 Fil_haemagg_2 Fil_haemagg_2 Colicin-DNase* RNA-Helicase AscoNTD MS_channel_2nd

SEB17542.1
FNRB01000013.1:45521-50833                            
Bacillus nitratireducens                              

Erythro_esteras Rce1-like Colicin-DNase* Imm-SUKH-SMI1   ?  

SEF64058.1
FNUU01000002.1:2661-7038                              
Eubacterium ruminantium                               

RHS Imm37 WHH* RHS DUF4279

SEV92820.1
FOIY01000001.1:730741-734701                          
Ruminococcaceae bacterium KH2T8                       

  ?  DUF4272 WXG Colicin-DNase*   ?  DUF5082

SFT61275.1
FPAN01000008.1:137892-144545                          
Lachnospiraceae bacterium XBD2001                     

  ?  SUKH_6 Colicin-DNase* HerA GTPase-AIG

SHM57993.1
FRCZ01000001.1:541015-546379                          
Gracilibacillus kekensis                              

Imm22 SUKH-SMI1 Imm6 PT-TG WHH* Imm36 LXG PT-TG Endonuclea_NS_2

TDM05885.1
PTEU01000002.1:726561-734904                          
Ideonella sp. MAG2                                    

RHS RHS   ?  RHS WHH* MA HAMP 4HB_MCP_1 SBP_bac_3

THA02388.1
QXNF01000025.1:5218-8797                              
Rodentibacter pneumotropicus                          

WHH Imm28 Fil_haemagg_2 PT-VENN Colicin-DNase*

TXJ14356.1
SAXV01000022.1:115283-119470                          
Brachyspira aalborgi                                  

  ?  SUKH_6 Imm76 Gly-zipper_YMGG Colicin-DNase* PepSY_like HSP20

VUD69435.1
CABFPG010000029.1:137-1739                            
Thalassocella blandensis                              

RHS MA Tox-WHH*   ?  

WP_098234970.1
NZ_NVLF01000022.1:5929-10508                          
Bacillus cereus                                       

  ?  SUKH-SMI1 GAD-like T6SS_Tdi1_C WHH* NUC-N Tox-AHH

WP_098436488.1
NZ_NTST01000190.1:3308-6709                           
Bacillus cereus                                       

Imm37 Imm48 Imm22 Colicin-DNase*   ?  

WP_235436522.1
NZ_CP024101.1:2221602-2226443                         
Bacillus cytotoxicus                                  

Imm37 Imm-SUKH-SYD CamS   ?  Colicin-DNase*

WP_232361834.1
NZ_LPZZ01000261.1:11213-15868                         
Bacillus thuringiensis                                

Imm37 Resolvase Recombinase DUF5081 Colicin-DNase*   ?  

WP_242448681.1
NZ_PGSB01000892.1:8194-10608                          
Bacillus thuringiensis serovar darmstadiensis         

Imm37 Tox-WHH Colicin-DNase*

WP_257209283.1
NZ_NUPB01000080.1:1-2137                              
Bacillus thuringiensis                                

  ?  SUKH_6 Tox-WHH*

WP_002199142.1
NZ_JH791996.1:789961-794195                           
Bacillus cereus BAG5X1-1                              

Imm70 Imm-SUKH-SMI1 PT-COG5412 Colicin-DNase* Arm-DNA-bind_4 Phage_int_SAM_3 Phage_integrase WXG

WP_002107006.1
NZ_JH791997.1:146671-148813                           
Bacillus cereus BAG5X1-1                              

  ?  SUKH-SMI1 WHH*   ?    ?  

WP_003425500.1
NZ_AP019716.1:1217908-1223897                         
Clostridium butyricum                                 

Phage_GPD Phage_base_V WHH* Imm-SUKH-SMI1 Phage_int_SAM_1 Phage_integrase DUF4280 Imm11

WP_004891153.1
NZ_CP021838.1:969807-975808                           
Anoxybacillus flavithermus                            

Colicin-DNase* SUKH_6   ?  HerA-FtsK HerA Terminase_5 HTH_33 DDE_3

WP_008950194.1
NZ_AHTH01000015.1:1-5162                              
Alishewanella jeotgali KCTC 22429                     

Imm37 Colicin-DNase* HerA-FtsK   ?  

WP_153003550.1
NZ_AOKD01000009.1:4952-9413                           
Pseudomonas syringae pv. actinidiae ICMP 19099        

T6SS_HCP RHS Colicin-DNase Phage_GPD VgrG DUF2345 Imm-SUKH-SMI1 Colicin-DNase*

WP_080630192.1
NZ_AQOM01000215.1:6641-8397                           
Burkholderia glumae 3252-8                            

SUKH_6 RHS WHH* ProQ

WP_013766406.1
NC_015510.1:5094081-5100147                           
Haliscomenobacter hydrossis DSM 1100                  

  ?    ?  TPMl-1 TPMl-2 HINT WHH*   ?  SUKH-SMI1

WP_204162497.1
NZ_JAAEVY010000045.1:1-577                            
Erwinia amylovora                                     

  ?  WHH*

WP_208599917.1
NZ_CP014135.1:5016640-5022174                         
Pseudomonas agarici                                   

PBPI   ?  ABHYDROLASE DUF2345   ?  RHS Colicin-DNase*

WP_174230971.1
NZ_JABMIU010000006.1:157346-162455                    
Brevibacillus sp. HB1.2                               

DUF4280 Imm11 Phage_GPD Phage_base_V Apolipoprotein Colicin-DNase* Imm37 DUF4280

WP_077596830.1
NZ_LT727781.1:3747-6160                               
Oceanobacillus kimchii                                

SMI1_KNR4 YezG-like Colicin-DNase* WHH Tox-NucA

WP_052100780.1
NZ_JRAQ01000030.1:1116-7646                           
Porphyromonas gulae                                   

Imm37   ?  RHS* DUF6531 RHS_repeat RHS_repeat RHS RHS RHS

WP_169578043.1
NZ_KB913013.1:3230273-3237335                         
Rudanella lutea DSM 19387                             

SMI1_KNR4   ?    ?  IG IG WHH* RHS RHS

WP_022822340.1
NZ_ATVL01000006.1:727407-731874                       
Hymenobacter norwichensis DSM 15439                   

  ?  RHS_repeat RHS RHS WHH* SMI1_KNR4 RHS Tox-GHH

WP_161635285.1
NZ_JACA01000019.1:71348-80685                         
Aquimarina macrocephali JAMB N27                      

  ?  SUKH_6 IG PKD SprB SprB SprB IG Por_Secre_tail FN3 Pur_ac_phosph_N Colicin-DNase*

WP_142246028.1
NZ_LT745772.1:164016-168525                           
Bacillus sonorensis                                   

  ?  Imm-SUKH-SMI1 TPR RapH_N Colicin-DNase*   ?  

WP_084031981.1
NZ_KI912608.1:1881613-1888634                         
Desulfonatronum lacustre DSM 10312                    

HSP70 Sel1 HerA-FtsK HerA DUF2283 Colicin-DNase* Imm-SUKH-SMI1

WP_078850625.1
NZ_KL589843.1:158681-163093                           
Streptomyces sp. NRRL S-15                            

DUF4240 DUF4096 WXG RHS_repeat RHS_repeat RHS   ?  RHS Colicin-DNase*

WP_239056220.1
NZ_CP048402.1:502463-508248                           
Pasteurella multocida                                 

  ?    ?  SUKH_6 Fil_haemagg_2 DUF637 PT-VENN Colicin-DNase* Tox-EndoU

WP_198056608.1
NZ_JAECVX010000029.1:1894-5409                        
Thermoactinomyces sp. CICC 10523                      

  ?  PT-COG5412 MazE_antitoxin PT-COG5412 WHH*   ?  

WP_052154139.1
NZ_JACEIP010000025.1:246-7124                         
Thermoactinomyces daqus                               

HEPN   ?  Phage_integrase Phage_int_SAM_3 Arm-DNA-bind_4 Tox-CompNuc PT-COG5412 WHH*

WP_169741015.1
NZ_JQLU01000004.1:185180-188030                       
Carnobacterium gallinarum DSM 4847                    

DUF3958 WXG SUKH_6   ?  WHH*

WP_051667288.1
NZ_CP003923.1:552776-555379                           
Shouchella lehensis G1                                

YezG-like Imm37 Ntox40 Colicin-DNase*   ?  

WP_152608485.1
NZ_JTDN01000001.1:44684-49540                         
Croceibacterium mercuriale                            

  ?  T6SS_VgrG3-like_C LysM LysM SUKH-SMI1 Colicin-DNase* SUKH-SMI1

WP_084215647.1
NZ_JXRR01000022.1:65948-71619                         
Jeotgalibacillus campisalis                           

FliD_C FliD_N FlaG SUKH_6 Flagellin_C Flagellin_N LXG PT-TG WHH*

WP_042983729.1
NZ_JMQC01000008.1:4658874-4664433                     
Bacillus clarus                                       

XhlA SUKH_6 WXG PT-COG5412 Colicin-DNase*   ?  LMWPc

WP_231470695.1
NZ_JAJOHV010000160.1:49-2071                          
Chromobacterium piscinae                              

HTH SUKH_6 RHS WHH*

WP_044615394.1
NZ_CP007142.1:196218-204609                           
Gynuella sunshinyii YC6258                            

  ?  DUF6531 RHS_repeat RHS RHS Colicin-DNase* SF2-DUF3427A   ?  CARP-ART

WP_253275297.1
NZ_JZES01000097.1:306-3122                            
Vibrio vulnificus                                     

  ?    ?  Imm37 RHS Tox-WHH*

WP_242396759.1
NZ_CABIVR010000054.1:280-2009                         
Clostridium butyricum                                 

GAD-like T6SS_Tdi1_C Imm37 WHH*

WP_046244997.1
NZ_LATM01000010.1:41060-45895                         
Hymenobacter terrenus                                 

DUF2357 TssD Tox-WHH* Imm-SUKH-SMI1   ?  TVPOL

WP_197076875.1
NZ_LATM01000023.1:28-2925                             
Hymenobacter terrenus                                 

SUKH_6 TssD PKD PKD SUKH_6 Tox-WHH*

WP_230599384.1
NZ_LCTJ01000011.1:123875-129816                       
Haemophilus haemolyticus                              

  ?  SUKH_6   ?  Nucleoporin_FG2 HerA Colicin-DNase*

WP_193389369.1
NZ_JVIM01000024.1:1-1862                              
Neisseria elongata subsp. glycolytica                 

  ?  RHS Colicin-DNase*

WP_049528079.1
NZ_CP190755.1:833618-841597                           
Streptococcus salivarius                              

Dynamin_N Tox-WHH*   ?  PMSR SelR HerA-FtsK

WP_083445825.1
NZ_LFWC01000005.1:208147-212590                       
Gallaecimonas pentaromativorans                       

68TM-wHTH Colicin-DNase* DNA_processg_A   ?  Imm-SUKH-SMI1

WP_052709838.1
NZ_JAQCUC010000063.1:33-5726                          
Clostridium butyricum                                 

Gly_rich_2 HerA   ?  WHH* HTH HTH Imm37

WP_238773299.1
NZ_JAKNPA010000080.1:9375-22047                       
Vibrio fluvialis                                      

DUF2290 SUKH_6   ?  TPS FilH FilH Fil_haemagg_2 Fil_haemagg_2 Fil_haemagg_2 Fil_haemagg_2 Colicin-DNase* POTRA_2 ShlB

WP_054336300.1
NZ_CP009240.1:1249111-1256072                         
Megasphaera elsdenii 14-14                            

  ?  WHH* Imm37 Sel1 Sel1 Sel1 Sel1 Sel1 PrePAARTM HerA

WP_237720761.1
NZ_RPBC01000007.1:3846-10078                          
Cronobacter sakazakii                                 

SMI1_KNR4 SUKH_5 RHS RES RHS RHS_repeat RHS LHH RHS WHH*

WP_157412559.1
NZ_LMIH01000018.1:105684-110762                       
Acidovorax sp. Root217                                

  ?    ?    ?  Colicin-DNase*   ?  

WP_164672204.1
NZ_UWFS01000309.1:1-5793                              
Pseudomonas viridiflava                               

  ?    ?  DUF6531 RHS RHS RHS Colicin-DNase*

WP_196479972.1
NZ_LOXO01000025.1:564031-567563                       
Burkholderia pseudomultivorans                        

HTH_24 AsnC_trans_reg SUKH_6 Imm42   ?  WHH*

WP_060645749.1
NZ_LMRY01000005.1:43397-50038                         
Paenibacillus sp. Soil724D2                           

Colicin-DNase*   ?    ?  SUKH_6 HerA-FtsK

WP_123861859.1
NZ_CP033930.1:4245712-4254485                         
Chryseobacterium indologenes                          

  ?    ?  DUF6443 RHS WHH* SPVB RHS Por_Secre_tail

WP_062052582.1
NZ_BAXR01000035.1:5723-11001                          
Bacillus sp. JCM 19034                                

SUKH_6 WHH* Imm22 WHH

WP_081113045.1
NZ_BCVO01000022.1:31007-33141                         
Peribacillus simplex NBRC 15720 = DSM 1321            

  ?  SUKH_5 Tox-WHH* Imm-SUKH-SMI1 Imm-SUKH-SMI1

WP_197465355.1
NZ_JSEE01000004.1:1-1907                              
Marinomonas sp. TW1                                   

Imm-SUKH-SMI1   ?  Colicin-DNase*

WP_231102477.1
NZ_AUYA01000055.1:162-1249                            
Pseudoalteromonas luteoviolacea CPMOR-2               

SUKH_6 ANK WHH*

WP_201022885.1
NZ_LKCH01000099.1:1-3433                              
Pseudomonas syringae ICMP 19498                       

SMI1_KNR4 RHS WHH*   ?  

WP_065981536.1
NZ_CP016913.1:1738901-1745143                         
Bacillus amyloliquefaciens                            

  ?  Imm-SUKH-SMI1 LXG PT-COG5412 Colicin-DNase* DUF4917 Glyco_hydro_11

WP_082799893.1
NZ_BCVG01000019.1:40719-43525                         
Metabacillus fastidiosus NBRC 101226                  

Flavodoxin_2 YTCD-HTH Colicin-DNase*   ?  DUF2935 DUF2935

WP_066464165.1
NZ_MATO01000034.1:85083-90012                         
Caryophanon latum                                     

YitT_membrane Glyoxalase Colicin-DNase* cNMP-cyclase   ?  

WP_067010475.1
NZ_CP065728.1:441861-444779                           
Moraxella nonliquefaciens                             

  ?  WHH* Imm-SUKH-SMI1 DUF637 PT-VENN

WP_198863722.1
NZ_CP066337.1:29556-35692                             
Bacillus velezensis                                   

Mbetalac   ?    ?  Colicin-DNase* SUKH-SMI1

WP_253252046.1
NZ_NEOT01000004.1:104055-107469                       
Bacillus sp. MB353a                                   

SUKH_6 DUF6572   ?  Colicin-DNase WHH*

WP_208730701.1
NZ_CP031292.1:3199477-3203222                         
Bacillus sp. COPE52                                   

Resolvase Recombinase SMI1_KNR4 SMI1_KNR4 Colicin-DNase* DEDD_Tnp_IS110 Transposase_20

WP_084731611.1
NZ_FQVL01000011.1:5716-14009                          
Seinonella peptonophila                               

  ?    ?  Diphtheria_T Diphtheria_C NUDIX WHH*

WP_139174286.1
NZ_FOFZ01000027.1:1-4023                              
Flavobacterium frigoris                               

SMI1_KNR4 DEAM-CxE LPD33 WHH*

WP_143767303.1
NZ_MPTN01000005.1:1-2104                              
Paenibacillus odorifer                                

  ?  SUKH_6 WHH*

WP_244554506.1
NZ_FMUE01000019.1:26069-29269                         
Agrobacterium rosae                                   

SUKH-SMI1 DUF4123 R2K   ?  Tox-WHH*

WP_222656605.1
NZ_JAINEK010000060.1:214616-217512                    
Escherichia marmotae                                  

SMI1_KNR4   ?  RHS Tox-WHH*

WP_086989969.1
NZ_FUHU01000003.1:66629-70719                         
Agrococcus casei LMG 22410                            

Lyase_1 ASL_C WXG -*   ?    ?  

WP_179215952.1
NZ_MXQD01000068.1:4847-13293                          
Paenibacillus sp. MY03                                

GTPase Beta_helix NosD Beta_helix   ?  GDResolvase SUKH_6 Colicin-DNase*

WP_141103687.1
NZ_NBVS01000019.1:1-4957                              
Cobetia sp. QF-1                                      

Tox-WHH   ?  FGS RHS WHH*   ?  

WP_088825471.1
NZ_FYBT01000002.1:495861-506826                       
Listeria goaensis                                     

HHV6-IE HSP70 Phage_GPD DUF6531 RHS RHS Colicin-DNase*   ?  VWA_2

WP_170932131.1
NZ_FZLT01000060.1:1-2183                              
Cellulophaga lytica                                   

  ?  SUKH-SMI1 RHS Colicin-DNase*

WP_089738945.1
NZ_FOGL01000002.1:20843-24576                         
Gracilibacillus ureilyticus                           

ABC2_membrane_2   ?  Colicin-DNase*   ?  DUF4282

WP_090953530.1
NZ_FNFR01000005.1:212366-221144                       
Paenibacillus sp. OK060                               

SUKH_6 Phage_GPD WHH* DUF4280 Imm11 Endonuclea_NS_2

WP_139220211.1
NZ_FOLC01000057.1:1-2494                              
Collimonas sp. OK412                                  

SMI1_KNR4 WHH*

WP_157674720.1
NZ_LT629695.1:1612206-1615329                         
Agrococcus jejuensis                                  

Hydrolase_4 WXG   ?    ?  Tox-WHH*

WP_093291591.1
NZ_FNPL01000007.1:125523-129548                       
Thermoactinomyces sp. DSM 45892                       

RusA   ?  PT-COG5412 Colicin-DNase*   ?    ?  

WP_093798247.1
NZ_CP155571.1:3751017-3755762                         
Sporomusa acidovorans DSM 3132                        

Colicin-DNase* DUF637   ?  Transposase_20 Fil_haemagg_2

WP_169713674.1
NZ_NOWF01000005.1:172238-178123                       
Paludifilum halophilum                                

Imm-SUKH-SMI1 MTase Calcineurin TPR HTH Colicin-DNase*

WP_217315055.1
NZ_JAHOEA010000084.1:5084-8767                        
Segatella copri                                       

DUF6140   ?    ?  WHH*   ?  

WP_094891634.1
NZ_CP029426.2:5176716-5179851                         
Bradyrhizobium amphicarpaeae                          

Imm-SUKH-SMI1   ?    ?  WHH* SMI1_KNR4

WP_094982560.1
NZ_NQMP01000022.1:212481-222804                       
Serratia fonticola                                    

  ?  DUF6531 RHS RHS RHS_repeat RHS Tox-WHH*   ?  DUF4123 DUF6531 RHS RHS_repeat RHS RHS RHS RHS_repeat RHS Colicin-DNase

WP_100333115.1
NZ_KZ454944.1:452767-458211                           
Bacillus alkalisoli                                   

Transposase_20 DEDD_Tnp_IS110 Gasdermin RtcB Colicin-DNase* SUKH_6

WP_218963698.1
NZ_NUAS01000021.1:62620-67430                         
Bacillus pseudomycoides                               

  ?  SUKH-SMI1   ?  Colicin-DNase* Tox-HTH

WP_098779568.1
NZ_NUKH01000051.1:1814-7990                           
Priestia megaterium                                   

Flagellin_N Flagellin_C SUKH_6 Colicin-DNase* HerA-FtsK   ?  

WP_218927873.1
NZ_LKBY01000010.1:1-2122                              
Pseudomonas sp. ICMP 8385                             

Tox-EDA39C PT-VENN Colicin-DNase* Imm28

WP_102324120.1
NZ_NKCY01000001.1:1445297-1453727                     
Komagataeibacter saccharivorans                       

HerA Colicin-DNase* SUKH-SMI1 HTH_Tnp_1 HTH_21 rve rve_2   ?  

WP_199180744.1
NZ_PNYB01000001.1:511884-514473                       
Trinickia soli                                        

  ?  DEDD_Tnp_IS110 Transposase_20 RHS Colicin-DNase*

WP_105474279.1
NZ_PVEO01000007.1:258134-266689                       
Jejuia pallidilutea                                   

SPVB RHS   ?  DUF6443 RHS WHH*   ?  rve_3

WP_207233550.1
NZ_CP023559.1:3721001-3726526                         
Salinicola tamaricis                                  

  ?  SUKH_6 SnoaL_2 DUF637N DUF637 WHH*

WP_255438443.1
NZ_VFNO01000005.1:378313-383840                       
Brevibacillus sp. AG162                               

Imm36 Imm37 DUF4280 Imm11 Phage_GPD Phage_base_V DUF2345 Apolipoprotein Colicin-DNase*

WP_108486120.1
NZ_QAIG01000012.1:229635-240202                       
Pseudomonas sp. HMWF032                               

  ?  BetaPropeller SPVB BetaPropeller RHS_repeat DUF6443 RHS RHS WHH* T2SSM T2SSL GspL_C   ?  

WP_128086780.1
NZ_CP071405.1:2347448-2350057                         
Pantoea deleyi                                        

  ?    ?  SMI1_KNR4 WHH*   ?  

WP_113786217.1
NZ_QOCC01000019.1:342886-346559                       
Tenacibaculum sp. E3R01                               

SMI1_KNR4 WHH* SMI1_KNR4   ?  WHH

WP_241667913.1
NZ_SZOF01000003.1:1-1515                              
Bacillus cereus                                       

SUKH-SMI1 PT-COG5412 Colicin-DNase*

WP_243835626.1
NZ_CP038012.1:2701900-2705999                         
Sporosarcina pasteurii                                

DUF5081   ?  SUKH_6   ?  Baculo_PEP_C WHH*

WP_115857485.1
NZ_QTSU01000001.1:552401-561371                       
Lysobacter silvisoli                                  

DUF6531 RHS RHS_repeat RHS_repeat RHS RHS Tox-WHH*   ?    ?    ?  RHS

WP_115964263.1
NZ_CBCRVL010000026.1:2020-5046                        
Chryseobacterium flavum                               

WHH*   ?  DUF4304   ?  RHS Tox-SHH

WP_116825845.1
NZ_QVAW02000008.1:94382-102612                        
Pseudomonas aeruginosa                                

GTPase HerA Colicin-DNase* Imm-SUKH-SMI1   ?  

WP_217771827.1
NZ_JABFIB010000006.1:69014-81215                      
Bacteroides xylanisolvens                             

  ?  Phage_GPD Phage_base_V DUF2345   ?  DUF6531 RHS_repeat RHS_repeat RHS RHS Tox-AHH DUF6531 RHS RHS RHS WHH*

WP_118313982.1
NZ_QRNJ01000005.1:1-2047                              
Anaerobutyricum hallii                                

Colicin-DNase* SMI1_KNR4   ?    ?  

WP_199663694.1
NZ_QUGP01000021.1:2209-4560                           
Eubacterium sp. AF19-12LB                             

SUKH_6   ?    ?    ?  WHH*

WP_118583359.1
NZ_CABJFX010000038.1:1383-3931                        
Roseburia inulinivorans                               

  ?  WHH* SUKH_6 RHS DEDD_Tnp_IS110 Transposase_20

WP_119416702.1
NZ_CAKQBI010000031.1:4251-8421                        
uncultured Rummeliibacillus sp.                       

Pyr_redox_2 Pyr_redox_dim Imm-SUKH-SMI1 Tox-WHH* TF2SDOMAIN2 PT-TG

WP_119751562.1
NZ_QZCG01000015.1:117824-121224                       
Paracoccus onubensis                                  

R2K SUKH-SMI1 WHH*   ?  DUF4123

WP_121728766.1
NZ_CP033069.1:2262280-2280592                         
Acidovorax sp. 1608163                                

RHS RHS RHS_repeat RHS_repeat RHS RHS RHS RHS_repeat RHS DUF5648 RHS RHS LysM WHH* TPR TPR   ?  

WP_221034525.1
NZ_RBQG01000318.1:5328-8869                           
Pseudomonas syringae pv. delphinii                    

Imm8 Imm-NTF2 RHS Ntox7 WHH* SMI1_KNR4

WP_126989787.1
NZ_JTFC01000015.1:59788-64065                         
Candidatus Kurthia intestinigallinarum                

HIT   ?  Colicin-DNase* DUF2812   ?  

WP_126990555.1
NZ_JTFC01000031.1:49419-55370                         
Candidatus Kurthia intestinigallinarum                

  ?  AMP-binding AMP-binding_C Colicin-DNase* HMGL-like LeuA_dimer ABC_tran

WP_242506276.1
NZ_CP139172.1:4221254-4224069                         
Pectobacterium zantedeschiae                          

SymE_toxin Imm37 SymE_toxin   ?  WHH*

WP_130022142.1
NZ_SEWF01000022.1:53792-61702                         
Emticicia agri                                        

Aminotran_4 Peptidase_M28 ASH-Ig WHH* SUKH_6 DUF4096 DDE_Tnp_4

WP_211856836.1
NZ_CP024626.1:933070-939802                           
Pseudoalteromonas maricaloris                         

GAD-like T6SS_Tdi1_C WHH* SUKH_6 Imm22 Phage_GPD VgrG DUF2345 CarboxypepD-reg-IG Ntox15

WP_207389944.1
NZ_QJUH01000002.1:251568-254903                       
Pseudomonas sp. FRB 228                               

SUKH_6 SUKH_6 Imm-PA2201 WHH* DUF2169

WP_240695139.1
NZ_SJXE01000001.1:666474-672693                       
Corallincola luteus                                   

SUKH-SMI1 BACON_2 DJ-1_PfpI   ?  WHH*

WP_228099247.1
NZ_JADGLB010000029.1:3744-7627                        
Granulicatella sp. 19428wC4_WM01                      

SUKH_6   ?    ?    ?  Colicin-DNase*

WP_137672471.1
NZ_BJEQ01000003.1:149968-156756                       
Agarivorans sp. Toyoura001                            

PG-binding Peptidase_M15_3 Imm37 DUF6531 RHS RHS_repeat RHS RHS Colicin-DNase*   ?  PAAR_motif

WP_137940205.1
NZ_SCOH01000065.1:12477-15445                         
Chitinivorax sp. B                                    

  ?  SMI1_KNR4 WHH*   ?  RHS

WP_138402566.1
NZ_VCBR01000015.1:1-9151                              
Chryseobacterium indologenes                          

Por_Secre_tail SPVB RHS DUF6443 RHS WHH*   ?  DUF4375

WP_138576581.1
NZ_JBLXER010000005.1:114596-123458                    
Pseudoalteromonas atlantica                           

PG-binding STox-50   ?  DUF6531 RHS RHS RHS RHS Colicin-DNase* Tudor_4   ?  

WP_144591434.1
NZ_VJWX01000339.1:126-5274                            
Amycolatopsis rhizosphaerae                           

DUF6531 RHS RHS_repeat RHS RHS Tox-WHH*   ?  Xan_ur_permease

WP_222428081.1
NZ_VLKC01000002.1:3863300-3867744                     
Sporomusa sp. KB1                                     

  ?  Y1_Tnp HIN-HTH SMI1_KNR4 Y1_Tnp HIN-HTH WHH*

WP_145242508.1
NZ_CAXBOZ010000137.1:1889-6599                        
uncultured Pseudoalteromonas sp.                      

Imm49 Colicin-DNase* SMI1_KNR4 CarboxypepD-reg-IG REAse-6   ?  

WP_187360035.1
NZ_CP041335.1:214505-222872                           
Chitinolyticbacter meiyuanensis                       

  ?    ?  RHS RHS_repeat RHS WHH* DUF6531 RHS_repeat RHS_repeat RHS RHS DUF6531 RHS

WP_239004842.1
NZ_VWRQ01000033.1:57516-59578                         
Paenibacillus tepidiphilus                            

Imm-SUKH-SMI1 Colicin-DNase*   ?  

WP_150899401.1
NZ_WAAU01000011.1:99320-104433                        
Tenacibaculum aiptasiae                               

SUKH_6 SMI1_KNR4 WHH* Tnp-Mutator LPG_synthase_TM

WP_155112628.1
NZ_WMIB01000011.1:26379-30380                         
Metabacillus mangrovi                                 

  ?  SBF Colicin-DNase*   ?    ?  

WP_165437308.1
NZ_BCFH01000016.1:46977-51803                         
Streptococcus ruminantium                             

SUKH_6 SUKH_6 PT-TG Endonuclea_NS_2 Tox-WHH* PT-TG Tox-HNH

WP_157216373.1
NZ_WRPK01000002.1:211191-221503                       
Sphingomonas formosensis                              

adh_short_C2 PATR Autotransporter Nif11*   ?  Urocanase_C Urocanase Urocanase_N

WP_164942330.1
NZ_CP047361.1:1402393-1409143                         
Macrococcoides canis                                  

HINT Tox-AHH Imm-SUKH-SMI1 PT-TG HINT Tox-WHH* PUA_4 Methyltrans_RNA PrmA

WP_167695661.1
NZ_JAATLL010000003.1:294744-300024                    
Entomospira culicis                                   

2-Hacid_dh_C 2-Hacid_dh Mem_trans Colicin-DNase*   ?  GntP_permease

WP_167704241.1
NZ_CP118169.1:39083-43004                             
Entomospira nematocerorum                             

  ?  SMI1_KNR4 Colicin-DNase* SIMPL ISOCOT DeoR-HTH

WP_204166588.1
NZ_JAAEVU010000053.1:1-935                            
Erwinia amylovora                                     

SMI1_KNR4 RHS WHH*

WP_168721231.1
NZ_JAAXPN010000001.1:248315-254293                    
Periweissella fabalis                                 

  ?  HerA Colicin-DNase*   ?  HTH_11 HTH_DeoR

WP_248278459.1
NZ_JABAIT010000014.1:80252-84950                      
Bacillus sp. DNRA2                                    

Imm-SUKH-SMI1   ?  DUF6572 PT-TG Colicin-DNase* AHH

WP_169501679.1
NZ_JABBFZ010000046.1:155-3677                         
Paraburkholderia antibiotica                          

RHS WHH*   ?  Imm26

WP_172232236.1
NZ_JABMCW010000454.1:1-3607                           
Pseudomonas sp. CM25                                  

RHS_repeat RHS_repeat RHS Tox-WHH* Imm-SUKH-SMI1

WP_179750839.1
NZ_JACCBU010000001.1:2400764-2409741                  
Microlunatus parietis                                 

REase-DUF3883 SNF REAse-5*   ?  DAM-Fungal DUF1156 CM_2

WP_181739226.1
NZ_JACEOL010000023.1:61899-66198                      
Thermoactinomyces mirandus                            

N6_Mtase SUKH_6 Colicin-DNase*   ?  Deaminase

WP_183495938.1
NZ_JACIFF010000005.1:328411-338291                    
Neolewinella aquimaris                                

  ?  CIS_TMP Metallopeptidase LINKER WHH* Imm-SUKH-SMI1 Amidase_2 SH3

WP_184914977.1
NZ_JACHJR010000001.1:3183000-3190142                  
Kitasatospora gansuensis                              

  ?  Cornifin XOO_2897-deam SUKH-4 WHH SMI1_KNR4* DegT_DnrJ_EryC1 Mbetalac Rieske

WP_185415180.1
NZ_JAARRT010000018.1:54529-56113                      
Listeria booriae                                      

  ?  Imm-SUKH-SMI1 Tox-WHH*

WP_186276852.1
NZ_CP046883.1:1991481-2000344                         
Corynebacterium anserum                               

SUKH_6 AbfB ALF ALF Tox-WHH* Lys_Orn_oxgnase LGFP LGFP LGFP

WP_187011133.1
NZ_JACRUI010000005.1:309718-312699                    
Flavobacterium kayseriense                            

TRPR-HTH   ?  WHH*   ?    ?  

WP_187585636.1
NZ_RKME01000007.1:119456-123214                       
Gordonia sp. OPL2                                     

DUF2200 SMI1_KNR4 WHH*   ?    ?  

WP_223284171.1
NZ_CP051488.1:3021841-3024313                         
Kosakonia sp. SMBL-WEM22                              

SMI1_KNR4 Imm11   ?  RHS WHH* RHS

WP_188647450.1
NZ_BMHQ01000005.1:126122-133260                       
Marinithermofilum abyssi                              

UvrD-helicase UvrD_C   ?  PTSEIIC Tox-WHH*   ?  ALP_N MreB-like_C

WP_189611268.1
NZ_BMXR01000009.1:188393-196669                       
Saccharospirillum salsuginis                          

DUF6531 RHS_repeat RHS_repeat RHS RHS DUF6883 DUF4926 RHS Colicin-DNase*   ?  DUF4852

WP_191275191.1
NZ_BNDS01000018.1:23855-31396                         
Neobacillus kokaensis                                 

SSF OsmC Colicin-DNase* DUF3427 SF2-DUF3427A HKD-Rease SMI1_KNR4

WP_191713641.1
NZ_JACSPU010000001.1:252428-258494                    
Planococcus wigleyi                                   

GTPase GTPase Colicin-DNase*   ?    ?  

WP_192831520.1
NZ_JVFL01000091.1:1-3072                              
Morococcus cerebrosus                                 

RHS RHS RHS Tox-WHH* Imm-SUKH-SMI1

WP_200748731.1
NZ_JAEOAH010000008.1:494-6975                         
Viridibacillus soli                                   

Imm-SUKH-SMI1 halocin-C858 Colicin-DNase* SFII-RAD3 Peptidase_M32

WP_242519901.1
NZ_JAESPO010000002.1:1116593-1121862                  
Bacillus sp. RHFS10                                   

Imm37 SUKH-SMI1 XHH Colicin-DNase*   ?  

WP_203969416.1
NZ_BOPK01000005.1:53873-56746                         
Capnocytophaga stomatis                               

SMI1_KNR4 Imm55 WHH* SMI1_KNR4   ?  

WP_204438459.1
NZ_JAFBDS010000007.1:95741-99896                      
Amphibacillus cookii                                  

DUF5082 DUF5344 LXG PT-TG WHH* SMI1_KNR4   ?  

WP_239576502.1
NZ_JADWYI010000001.1:4961494-4967023                  
Archangium primigenium                                

  ?  SMI1_KNR4 Lyase_1 ASL_C2 Colicin-DNase* OTCace_N OTCace

WP_205769240.1
NZ_JACAWA010000063.1:87527-94358                      
Aggregatibacter actinomycetemcomitans                 

  ?  HerA Colicin-DNase* SUKH_6 Fic_N DOC BirA-HTH

WP_206290653.1
NZ_CP063458.1:4234750-4242675                         
Humisphaera borealis                                  

DDE_Tnp_1 SMI1_KNR4 HINT Colicin-DNase* STY-kinase rve_2 rve HTH_21 HTH_Tnp_1

WP_207330749.1
NZ_JAFMYW010000006.1:191472-193269                    
Fibrella forsythiae                                   

TPR HINT WHH* SUKH-SMI1 Hint_2

WP_207689601.1
NZ_CP061799.1:6661232-6667582                         
Desulfonema limicola                                  

DDE_Tnp_1_6 Collar RHS Colicin-DNase* SMI1_KNR4 RHS DUF787

WP_209733127.1
NZ_JAGIPQ010000001.1:222-8639                         
Acinetobacter calcoaceticus                           

RHS_repeat RHS RHS LysM Colicin-DNase* Imm37 Imm22

WP_211630482.1
NZ_CP073100.1:4133440-4151610                         
Luteolibacter ambystomatis                            

DUF1501 Imm-SUKH-SMI1 TGase GH115_C DUF6531 RHS_repeat RHS RHS RHS Hint_2 HINT Tox-WHH* Pro_isomerase RCC1 RCC1 RCC1

WP_211972381.1
NZ_JAGTXB010000003.1:239907-250874                    
Chitinophaga hostae                                   

  ?    ?  DUF6443 RHS RHS RHS Tox-WHH* SPVB RHS RHS DUF5977   ?  

WP_212571208.1
NZ_CP073084.1:200160-202207                           
Streptococcus oriscaviae                              

  ?    ?  RHS WHH* SMI1_KNR4   ?  

WP_216971873.1
NZ_JAHPZO010000021.1:18626-23072                      
Planococcus sp. CP5-4_YE                              

TPR REase Colicin-DNase*   ?  DUF4357

WP_238097211.1
NZ_SGOT01000084.1:1-2481                              
Vibrio cincinnatiensis                                

  ?  Imm37 RHS Colicin-DNase*

WP_253352708.1
NZ_JALJWM010000001.1:4318680-4321800                  
Priestia megaterium                                   

LXG SUKH-SMI1 PT-TG Colicin-DNase* SMI1_KNR4 LXG

WP_218690750.1
NZ_JAGYWV010000032.1:1-1803                           
Psychrobacter sp. BF1                                 

Colicin-DNase*

WP_226478702.1
NZ_JAIWYM010000074.1:1-1465                           
Pseudomonas sp. MWU16-30323                           

RHS WHH* SMI1_KNR4 RHS

WP_227960508.1
NZ_CP085926.1:2177920-2185393                         
Hoylesella buccalis                                   

RHS Imm-SUKH-SMI1 DUF6531 RHS RHS_repeat RHS RHS RHS Tox-WHH* Imm17 MED14

WP_233879553.1
NZ_CP090006.1:3141842-3145488                         
Virgibacillus halodenitrificans                       

  ?  SUKH_6 Tox-WHH* Imm36 Endonuclea_NS_2

WP_236209830.1
NZ_BQIM01000107.1:2941-6342                           
Pseudomonas tohonis                                   

Imm37 Imm28 Colicin-DNase*   ?  LysE

WP_244724649.1
NZ_CP095049.1:2956039-2963035                         
Hymenobacter cellulosivorans                          

SUKH_6 RHS RHS WHH* DUF4280 DUF6531   ?  RHS Tox-AHH

WP_244751839.1
NZ_CP095074.1:3490615-3492237                         
Halobacillus shinanisalinarum                         

SASP   ?  -*   ?  Imm-SUKH-SMI1

WP_252502390.1
NZ_CALSFT010000002.1:909493-913542                    
Sporosarcina sp. Marseille-Q4943                      

  ?    ?  Colicin-DNase*   ?  Na_H_antiporter

WP_254310192.1
NZ_JANAVL010000001.1:428082-434918                    
Domibacillus sp. A3M-37                               

CACHE HAMP MA SLH PdaC DUF3298 Colicin-DNase* His_Phos_1 Urease_alpha Amidohydro_1

WP_255776536.1
NZ_CP029207.1:1539933-1543407                         
Streptococcus constellatus                            

PT-TG Ntox48 Imm60 Tox-WHH* SUKH_6 Endonuclea_NS_2

WP_257457975.1
NZ_JANKBZ010000017.1:60500-65544                      
Archangium lipolyticum                                

Sigma70_r2 ZnR STY-kinase Colicin-DNase* SMI1_KNR4   ?  

WP_258840374.1
NZ_JANTPT010000001.1:1717889-1721801                  
Mechercharimyces sp. CAU 1602                         

SUKH-SMI1 DDE_Tnp_1_6 DUF772 SUKH_6 Colicin-DNase* Tox-WHH


